Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Road Traffic Act 1988 (c. 52)

- In Schedule 4 to that Act (provisions not applicable to tramcars)—
 - (a) in paragraph 1, for "127" there shall be substituted "34",
 - (b) in paragraph 2, for the words "Sections 2, 3, 4(1) and 181 of this Act do not apply" there shall be substituted the words "Section 181 of this Act does not apply",
 - (c) in paragraph 3, for "41", there shall be substituted "40A to", and
 - (d) after paragraph 3 there shall be inserted—
 - "3A Sections 68 and 69 of this Act do not apply to tramcars."